Advik Global Limited.

CIN: U31908DL2013PLC252722

Regd. Office: 204, Sri Ram House, 5398/70, Regarpura

Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005

E-mail: Info@advikgroup.com | Tel:+91-11-28722012

Fax:+91-11-25952525 | Help Line:+91-9136311600

A d V

www.advikgroup.com

To

Listing Department
BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Mumbai-400001

BSE Code: 539773

Subject: Closure of Trading Window in reference to the BSE circulars no. LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dated April 02, 2019 issued by BSE Limited in compliance with amended SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the aforementioned circulars and pursuant to provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended by SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 and Company's Code of Conduct of Insider Trading and Fair Disclosure to regulate, monitor and report trading by Insiders, the Trading Window shall remain close with immediate effect for all the Designated Employees and all Connected person as given in regulation 2(d) of Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulation, 2015 for dealing in any transaction involving the purchase or sale of the shares of the Company.

The Trading Window shall be opened after 48 hours of Declaration of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 is made by the Company to your esteemed Exchange.

You are requested to take the same on your record and acknowledge the same.

For ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED

Date: 06.01.2020

Place: New Delhi

Virendra Kumar Agarwal

Managing Director

DIN: 00531255